

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3227 OF 2021

Aditya Anandrao Pawar } **Petitioner**
versus
State of Maharashtra and Ors. } **Respondents**

Mr. Kalpesh U. Patil for the petitioner.

Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP for respondent no. 1 (State).

Ms. Rupali Adhate for respondent nos. 2 to 4 (MCGM).

**CORAM: DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ &
M. G. SEWLIKAR, J.**

DATE: APRIL 12, 2022

P.C.:

1. Leave is granted to the learned advocate for the petitioner to effect correction in the cause title of the writ petition. He shall also place before us translated version of documents in vernacular on which he seeks to place reliance.
2. List the writ petition on **7th June 2022**.

(M. G. SEWLIKAR, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)

SALUNKE
J V

Digitally signed
by SALUNKE J V
Date: 2022.04.12
18:05:50 +0530