

PMB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3227 OF 2021

Aditya Anandrao Pawar .. Petitioner
vs.
State of Maharashtra and ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Kalpesh U. Patil for the petitioner.
Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP for respondent no. 1 (State).

**CORAM : DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ &
M. S. KARNIK, J.**

DATE : JUNE 10, 2022.

P.C. :

To enable Mr. Kalpesh Patil, learned advocate for the petitioner to place before us any policy/scheme for compassionate appointment framed by the Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai, hearing stands adjourned to **June 24, 2022.**

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)