

Urmila Ingale

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3227 OF 2021

Aditya Anandrao Pawar	.. Petitioner
Vs.	
State of Maharashtra and ors.	.. Respondents

Mr. Sidheshwar Biradar i/b Mr. Kalpesh U. Patil, for
Petitioner.
Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP for State – Respondent No. 1.
Ms. Rupali Adhate, for Respondents No. 2 to 4 – MCGM.

**CORAM : DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ. &
M. S. KARNIK, J.**

DATE : AUGUST 26, 2022

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioner,
stand over to **October 4, 2022.**

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)