

Jvs

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3227 OF 2021

Aditya Anandrao Pawar

.. Petitioner

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.. Respondents

Mr. Kalpesh U. Patil for the petitioner.

Mr. Abhay L. Patki, Additional Government Pleader for
respondent no. 1 (State).

Ms. Rupali Adhate for respondent nos. 2 to 4 (MCGM).

Ms. Anagha Wadekar, Administrative Officer (I/C), Licence
Department present in Court.

**CORAM: DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ. &
MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.**

DATE : SEPTEMBER 6, 2022

P.C.:

- 1.** List this writ petition 'for directions' on **11th October 2022**.
- 2.** Mr. Patki, learned Additional Government Pleader shall provide English version of all the Government Resolutions touching the aspect of compassionate appointment.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)

SALUNKE
JV

Digitally signed
by SALUNKE JV
Date: 2022.10.06
14:58:21 +0530