

Pallavi

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.3227 OF 2021

Aditya Anandrao Pawar ...Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Kalpesh Patil, for the petitioner.

Ms. Rupali S. Adhate, for respondent nos.2 to 4 –
MCGM.

Ms. Rupali Warekar, Head Clerk Licence Dept.,
present in Court.

Mr. Himanshu Takke, AGP for respondent
no.1/State.

**CORAM: DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ. &
MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.**

DATE: OCTOBER 11, 2022

P.C.:

1. At the request of Mr. Takke, Additional Government Pleader, time to produce English version of the Government Resolution is extended till Tuesday next, i.e. **18th October 2022.**

2. List the matter on that date, **fairly high on board.**

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)