

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3227 OF 2021

Aditya Anandrao Pawar

....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 3 Ors

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Abhijit Patil, i/b Mr. KALPESH UTTAMRAO PATIL,

Adv. for Petitioner

Shri. Himanshu Takke (AGP), a/w Shri. Manish Upadhye

(AGP) For State of Maharashtra.

Mrs. Shilpa Redkar For MCGM.

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE, JJ**

DATE : 24th April, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 05/07/2023 .

(ASSOCIATE)