

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3227 OF 2021

Aditya Anandrao Pawar

....Petitioner

V/S

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

....Respondents

...

Mr. Vivek B. Rane i/b Mr. Kalpesh U. Patil for the Petitioner.

Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP for Respondent No.1 -State.

Ms. Shilpa Redkar for Respondent Nos.2 to 4-MCGM.

...

**CORAM: DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.**

DATE : 5 JULY 2023.

P.C.:

Adjourned at the request of learned Counsel appearing for the
Petitioner.

2 List on 23 August 2023.

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.